MEMORANDUM

TO

All District/ Port Collectors

All Others Concerned

SUBJECT

Board of Investments (BOI) Certification with Ref. No.

128.1 dated May 22, 2014, relative to the request of

COLUMBIAN AUTOCAR CORP.

DATE

June 4, 2014

Attached is a copy of Certification of Non Local Availability issued by Ma. Corazon Halili- Dichosa, Director, Industrial Policy Service, BOI, pursuant to item V.A.4 and V.C.3/ III.1 of the Guidelines to Implement E.O 262 in conjunction with E.O. 264, for importation under the regular AHTN Heading tariff rate of parts and components covered by Kia Motors Corporation, Proforma Invoice No. E1402A21VB-02 dated April 19, 2014.

For your information and guidance.

Please confirm the dissemination of this memorandum throughout your offices within fifteen (15) days from receipt hereof.

ARNULFO B. GAMBAYAN

Acting Director

Imports and Assessment Service

Cc: The Deputy Commissioner, AOCG





Ref. No. 128.1 RCN: 2014-091

fr.y

CERTIFICATION 22 May 2014

Respectfully forwarded to the **Bureau of Customs**, for the Attention of **Atty. Agaton Teodoro O. Uvero**, Deputy Commissioner of the Assessment and Operations Coordinating Group, the within request of **COLUMBIAN AUTOCAR CORP.**, for importation under the <u>regular AHTN Heading tariff rate</u> of the following parts and components covered under E.O. 262. Subject importation is covered by **KIA Motors Corporation**, Proforma Invoices No. **E1402A21VB-02** dated **April 19, 2014.**

Information is hereby given that based on BOI records as of this date, said items are not locally available in comparable quality, sufficient quantity and reasonable prices.

This certificate is issued pursuant to item V.A.4 and V.C.3 (for MVDP Participants)/III.1 (for non-MVDP Participants) of the Guidelines to Implement Executive Order 262 in conjunction with Executive Order 264, and shall be valid for a period of six (6) months from the date of issuance.

MA. CORAZON HALILI-DICHOSA

Director

Industrial Policy Service

AMVB/AAC





14 May 2014

BOARD OF INVESTMENTS

385 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave. Makati City

ATTN: Dir. MA. CORAZON HALILI-DICHOSA

Industrial Policy Service

RE: K2700 4X4 S/CAB - 25 units

K2700 4X4 D/CAB - 15 units

TOTAL- 40 units

Dear Ma'am:

This has reference to the importation of the above subject which is covered by Proforma Invoice No. E1402A21VB-02 dated April 19, 2014.

In this regard, we would like to request for a BOI Certification of Non Local Availability for the above subject units which fall under H.S. Code 8707.90 90A under regular rate at 15%, for reason that said item is not locally available.

We would appreciate your immediate attention on this request.

Very truly yours,

Head

Import Management Services Group

COLUMBIAN AUTOCAR CORPORATION

6/F Pacific Star Building Makati Ave., Cor. Gil Puyat Ave. Makati City 1200 Tel. No. (632) 552-38-18/552-34-31 Fax No. (632) 552-34-39



PROFORMA INVOICE

: Columbian Autocar Corporation To

Ref: E1402A21VB-02

Date: April 19, 2014

Gentleman:

We have the pleasure to submit you our offer as follows on the terms and conditions set forth as hereunder

KIA VEHICLES /			CFR MANILA PORT IN US DOLLARS			
DESCRIPTION	MYOCN	POB	O/FRT	U/PRICE	QTY	AMOUNT
1.) K2700 4X4 S/CAB	HDH77A556 S S000	488	209	697	25	17,425
2.) K2700 4X4 D/CAB	HDH97A556 S S000	453	296	749	15	11,235
TOTAL					40	28,660

ORIGIN

: REPUBLIC OF KOREA

SHIPMENT

: WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER OUR RECEIPT OF YOUR COMPETENT L/C

DESTINATION: MANILA, PHILIPPINES

PACKING

: EXPORT STANDARD PACKING

PAYMENT

: THE TOTAL AMOUNT US\$28,660 SHOULD BE PAID BY AN IRREVOCABLE L/C AT SIGHT IN

FAVOR OF KIA MOTORS CORP.

P/I VALIDITY

: BY THE 31st OF APRIL 2014

REMARKS

- PARTIAL SHIPMENT AND TRANSSHIPMENT SHOULD BE ALLOWED.

- ALL BANKING CHARGES OUTSIDE OF KOREA SHALL BE BORNE BY APPLICANT.

- OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS NOT STIPULATED HEREIN SHALL BE

DISCUSSED LATER ON AND SUBJECT TO OUR FINAL WRITTEN CONFIRMATION.

- PLEASESIGN AND RETURN BY FAX.